ADCO:	40	Atty	PCT 30 DEC 2
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	01-05-2010	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pate		ched original documer	2/45243
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103585 <u>350</u> 2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Shinsuke KINOSHITAOctober 27, 2009Atsushi SHIBAHARAOctober 27, 2009Naritoshi YOSHIMURAOctober 28, 2009Isao HARAOctober 28, 2009Tetsuya HAMADAOctober 28, 2009Kazumori KAWAMURAOctober 27, 2009Kazumori KAWAMURAOctober 27, 2009Yasunori SAITOOctober 27, 2009Seiichi ISHIIOctober 27, 2009Yasushi NAKAYAMAOctober 27, 2009Naoto MATSUKAWAOctober 27, 2009Suumu MURATAOctober 30, 2009Additional conveying party(ies)NO3. Nature of conveyance:ASSICNMENT	9 MITSUI Cl 5-2, Higash Minato-ku, JAPAN	HEMICALS, INC. i-Shimbashi 1-chome Tokyo 1057117	
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: See above dates 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application,		s) & address(es) attached? is: October 27, 27, 27, 27, 30, 2009	28, 28, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27,
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Pate	nt Number(s):	
Unassigned			
_			
	Additional numbers attached? NO		
	6. Total number of	of applications/patents invo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			olved: 1 \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized	C.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a	\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card 	2.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	\$40.00 rd ccount 8625 11/30/2011
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card 	2.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount number	\$40.00 rd ccount 8625
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit acc 	2.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount number	\$40.00 rd ccount 8625 11/30/2011
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. The Commissioner is hereby author 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enci X Authorized Authorized 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card b. Deposit acc Authorized DO NOT USE THIS SPACE pregoing information is true and corre- rized to charge any additional record	2.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount number User Name	\$40.00 rd ccount 8625 11/30/2011 19-0741 <i>is a true copy of the</i>
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foi original document. The Commissioner is hereby author the above-identified deposit account. 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Check Enc. X Authorized 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit acc Authorized DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	2.F.R. § 3.41): osed to be charged to credit can to be charged to deposit a mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount number User Name	\$40.00 rd ccount 8625 11/30/2011 19-0741 is a true copy of the equired in this matter to

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0172

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS: WHEREAS, I (WE) 1) Yasuhiko SUZUKI, 2) Shinsuke KINOSHITA, 3) Atsushi SHIBAHARA, 4) Naritoshi YOSHIMURA, 5) Isao HARA, 6) Tetsuya HAMADA, 7) Kazumori KAWAMURA, 8) Kou TSURUGI, 9) Yasunori SAITO 10) Seiichi ISHII, 11) Yasushi NAKAYAMA, 12) Naoto MATSUKAWA and 13) Susumu MURATA of c/o MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC., 580-32, Nagaura, Sodegaura-shi, Chiba 2990265 Japan, respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "TRANSITION METAL COMPLEX COMPOUNDS, OLEFIN OLIGOMERIZATION CATALYSTS INCLUDING THE COMPOUNDS, AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING OLEFIN OLIGOMERS USING THE CATALYSTS"

INSERT TITLE OF

(Application No. ______, filed _____), and

INSERT NAMES AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 5-2, <u>Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome</u>, <u>Minato-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 1057117</u> Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I(WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0173

Date: October 37, 2009. Janshi Nakayana (Signature of Inventor) Yasushi NAKAYAMA Date: October 27, 2009 Nacto Matsukawa (Signature of Inventor) Nacto MATSUKAWA Date: October 30, 2009 Jusume Murata (Signature of Inventor) Susumu MURATA

RECORDED: 12/30/2009